WALLENSTEIN

BXMT3209 Chipper-Shredder

Parts Manual
S/N 1MT320960 through 1TMT3209150




Foreword

EMB Mfg. has prepared this parts manual to assist customers in ordering
quality OEM replacement parts.

Proper and regular service and replacing old, worn or broken parts with
the correct OEM parts are essential to prolonging the life of your EMB
product. Please refer to this manual before ordering any replacement
parts.

All information contained in this parts manual is based on the latest
product specification available at the time of printing this manual. If your
product differs from the specifications contained within this manual contact
EMB Mfg. for information.

EMB reserves the right to alter specifications on their products at any
time.

Reproduction of this parts manual of any kind is prohibited without prior
written permission from EMB Mfg.

BXMT3209 RevCD



Table of Contents

Main Parts

Rotor Housing
Rotor

Discharge Chute
Wiring Diagram

NO~Os O M



BXMT3209 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

BXMT3209 PARTS BREAKDOWN

[TEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1056W611 Belt Tightener 1
2 1056W615 Shield 1
3 1057W701 Jack Stand 1
4 1057W702 Tongue Weldment 1
5 741160 Belt, "B" x 64 1
6 741510 "L" Bushing 1" Bore 1
7 141613 Sheave, 7.35P "L" 1
8 741803 Centrifugal Clutch, 3.9P 1
9 746203 External Retaining Ring, 3/4" 2
10 146534 Key 1/4x1/4x1-1/4 1
11 146542 Key 5/16 x 5/16 x1 1
12 147135 Honda 9hp Engine 1
13 771110 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 1 2
14 771320 Hex Bolf 3/8NC x 2 1
15 171472 Hex Bolt 7/16NF x 1-1/2 1
16 273131 Washer, 3/8 4
17 173140 Washer, 7/16 1
18 174102 Set Screw #10-24 x 1/4 1
19 176121 Flange Bolt 5/16NC x 3/4 4
20 176134 Flange Bolt, 3/8NC x 1 4
21 176135 Flange Bolt, 3/8NC x 2 4
22 791311 4.10-6 290# NHS Tire 2

Page 4

Sept 2011



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BXMT3209 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 1018L994 Chipper Chute Flap Clamp 1
BXMT 3209 & BXMT 3213 ROTOR HOUSING 2 T T0TBWI07 Chipper Chute ]
PA RTS BREAKDOWN 3 1056A302 Assembly, Dischorge Chute 1
4 10561229 Positive Stop Plate 1
5 1056M304 Knife, 3" Ledger 1
3 10565604 Flap, Hopper 1
7 1056W101 Housing, Bottom Rotor 1
8 1056W102 Housing, Upper Rotor 1
9 1056W103 Rotor 1
1056W107 Shredder, Chute Flapper 1
1056W610 Concave 1
1056Wé617 Hopper Shredder Top 1
725103 2-Bolt Flange Bearing, 1-1/4 2
731301 Spring 17mm x 140mm Medium 1
771310 Hex Bolt 3/8NC x 1 2
171373G8 Hex Bolt 3/8NF x 3/4 Gr8 2
171617 Hex Bolt 5/8NC x 1-3/4 4
272111 Hex Lock Nut 1/4NC 7
172231 Hex Lock Nut 3/8NC 2
172561 Flange Nut 5/8 NC 4
172752 Machine Nut, #10NF 3
772911 Acorn Nut, 3/8NC 2
773131 Washer, 3/8 2
776121 Flange Bolt 5/16NC x 3/4 8
176134 Flange Bolt, 3/8NC x 1 1
176211 Carriage Bolt 1/4NC x 3/4 3
278301 Machine Screw 1/4NC x 3/4 4
778303 Machine Screw #10NF x 1/2 3
296503 Manual Tube 3-1/2 Short 1

Sept 2011 Page 5



BXMT3209 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

1056A302 PARTS BREAKDOWN

BXM32 ROTOR PARTS BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. Description QTY.
1 1056M108 Knife,Shredder 27
2 1056M115 Spacer, Shredder .580 24
3 1056M303 Knife, 3" Rotor 2
4 1056M626 Retainer Rod Head 3
5 1056W103 Rotor 1
6 1056W614 Hammer Retainer Pin 3
7 171372G8 Hex Bolt, 3/8NF x 5/8 G8 4
8 172231 Hex Lock Nut 3/8NC 3

ITEM PART NO. Description QTY.
1 1012W208 Assembly, Hood Latch 1
2 10561327 Ring 1
3 10561329 Plate, Spacer Ring 1
4 1056L330 Plate, Hood Cature 1
5 10561333 Deflector, Discharge Chute 1
6 10561334 Ring 1
7 1056W307 Discharge Chute 1
8 719313 Knob, 5/16NC Female Stud 2
9 771107 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 3/4 <)
10 Z71110 Hex Bolt 1/4NC x 1 2
11 272111 Hex Lock Nut 1/4NC 8
12 172914 Acorn Nut, 5/16NC 2
13 176221 Carriage Bolt 5/16NC x 3/4 4

Page 6

Sept 2011




WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BXMT3209 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

BXMT3209 WIRING

- RIGHT SIDE
Bl - BLUE
Br— BROWN
Gr — GREEN
Rd - RED

Yl - YELLOW
Bk — BLACK

Wh - WHITE stop

G ™) TAL

TURN

4-WIRE
EXTEND PAST Br
COUPLER BY 24" |
—ar i\s
Yl
Br
._Wh_________—————l LICENSE
. LAMP
GROUND ALL| Wh
COMMON | Br =)
TO FRAME @
= Br

v = STOP

TAIL

TURN

LEFT SIDE

Sept 2011 Page 7



BXMT3209 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

TWO PANEL BXMT3209 DECAL BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 794056 WALLENSTEIN Decal 1
2 794019 1" Dia. Made In Canada 3
3 794062 BXMT3209 Decal 2
4 794120 DANGER - Rotating Blades 6
5 794119 CAUTION - Read Manual 1
6 794116 WARNING - Rotating Part Hazard 1
7 794117 DANGER - Thrown Object Hazard 5
] 194127 DANGER - Missing Guard 1
9 794143 121 dB Noise Level 1
10 794144 RH Rotation 1
11 794145 LH Rotation 1

Page 8

Sept 2011



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BXMT3209 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

794019

Two Panel Decals BXMT3209

WCa
K Ny
=

194056

WALLENSTEIN N2

194145
T ee—

A~
WALLENSTEIN |
B‘!M 7; ZD? 7194144

l g,

194119 794120

A\
==

194143

D Lw
1271

&

79

9,
“D.

N
O
N

116 794117

-4

Sept 2011 Page 9




BXMT3209 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

BXMT3209 DECAL BREAKDOWN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 794056 WALLENSTEIN Decal 1
2 794019 1" Dia. Made In Canada 3
3 794062 BXMT3209 Decal 2
4 794007 DANGER - Rotating Blades )
5 294006 CAUTION - Read Manual 1
[ 794012 WARNING - Rotating Part Hazard 1
7 794008 DANGER - Thrown Object Hazard 5
8 794013 DANGER - Missing Guard 1

o=
>

mad O\_

WALLENSTEIN
EQUIPMENT

Page 10

Sept 2011



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg BXMT3209 Chipper-Shredder Parts Manual
Decals BMXT3209

794006

794056 4\ CAUTION

P o el T ) —— e -
; Wenq Newe bty e s e
[ [* 2 mmns 8 o i e
el e e e
TER T N et W w1 ) | R ——
R e it
———y -t

1] g ™4 snmong o DN WM S ¥ JDENR B DT DO W
Vrnmng Opesaie oty on boe/ gonand

VG e g g e ey et X
| |4 O ot on o i s e i e Sy
-
Vo SR e MG N i i el S
194062 | B
| [+ oo vm, st o o ey sy s S—
— ATy - —
Vg A T S S SR8 A S B
B el T L
B I B
VN P B B % Sa et (e e
vahey v
$Ca N b . . 8 S b 4 —
Vet e e e
@ Lt e g Cvm— e i o s
e w5 e Jet 4 e Ve Suberd v eead
Douw Py Ce e A Tk KK T e e
. St g by @ g At o e Y
T AN R oy 1O N T - N S
D L R e e e A e ]
HE
* N maw PG Prwones P LR et e,
oA o) ey Pt ey ey S
O e s ey e s P St e Sty
o

" @ B ey ot Pu A vy

794019 | 3p2reremeyyemmia s e ce et

Pt e WS i W S e Iy e

A8 J

194007

cunmoum \\
Kaep MAEs sed feet ot of
it and Gacharpe cpeciagn
While AL |5 CoerEing 1
Fvoid Mo personal Injary
S0P O, FEEve SO PR ~
wits and allow maching %o come
50 4 Comghele iy betre .|. S~ MISSING GUARD HAZARD
g R Klons o makeg « OO ang secure all guards and ahickas
afhatnents. Sefore operating
e * Do not cpmate without guands sad e
. - 7

194012
794008

[ A DANGER )

. X
ROTATING PART HAZARD
KEEP AWAY THROWN OBJECT HAZARD
Te m’onm serbous injury o death from W’ injury or death from
rOIMing party s
* Toen -:chlno ::' ';:p..“.&u.u. . ;l::mm oft. sm'»( mu;b’i:::‘-
..' m"m sot park .,.m your pocket, set park brake and wast for
for all meviag parts to stop batfore all moving pars to stop befere adjusting.
»d el intaini i 1
'.J::::;anw eing. maintaining. servicing, maintaining repainng o un-
+ Close and securs guerd badors opersting. * Do not direct diacharge duct towards
* Keep :’l::dt. feet, halr and clothing poople, ..n";:"'.:; ‘"M"wll :::’
L ey ) foot out of dischargo oponings.
L / | * Koop others away, 23408 )

Sept 2011 Page 11



(WALLENSTEIN

WALLENSTEIN Products Manufactured by:

EMB MFG Inc.
4144 Boomer Line

St. Clements, Ontario
Canada NOB 2M0
Phone: 1-877-695-9283
Fax: 519-699-4146
www.embmfg.com



	Main Parts
	Rotor Housing
	Rotor
	Discharge Chute
	Wiring Diagram



